FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Schexnayder to Engrossed House Bill No. 334 by Representative Schexnayder

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 9:2784(A) and 3902, and R.S. 38:2241(A)(2)" to "R.S.
- 3 9:2784(A) and R.S. 38:2241(A)(2)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, delete line 4 in its entirety and insert "a contract; to provide"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 8, change "R.S. 9:2784(A) and 3902 are" to "R.S. 9:2784(A) is"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 15, after "received" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of
- line 16, delete "contract"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 20, after "received" and before "to each" delete "and due pursuant to a valid
- 13 contract"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 2, after "terms of a" delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:
- contract between a claimant and a contractor or a subcontractor shall not be
- the cause for reduction of damages between those parties"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 2, delete lines 5 through 14 in their entirety
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 2, delete lines 22 through 24 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 22 "payment by the contractor or subcontractor to claimants a claimant as
- defined in R.S. 38:2242, when the payment is due and owing pursuant to a
- 24 contract between the claimant and the owner, the contractor, or a
- 25 <u>subcontractor</u>. The bond furnished shall be a statutory bond and no
- 26 modification,"